Village of Lake Bluff, Lake Bluff Public Library, and Lake Bluff History Museum

Intergovernmental Advisory Committee Meeting

Tuesday, January 11th, 2022 at 3:30pm Lake Bluff Public Library

Due to the COVID-19 emergency and in accordance with Section 7(e) of the Open Meetings Act, this meeting will be held primarily virtually. At least one representative from the Committee will be present at the Lake Bluff Public Library Spruth Meeting Room, 123 E. Scranton Avenue, Lake Bluff, Illinois, and the virtual meeting will be recorded and made available via the Library's website. Virtual attendance is available via:

URL: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86001281628?pwd=UzVUMzA1Y1UvZ1VOK3d0MlRwRDZmdz09

Dial In: 312-626-6799 Enter Meeting ID: 860 0128 1628 Enter Passcode: 373687

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Non-Agenda Items and Visitors

The Intergovernmental Advisory Committee Meeting allocates fifteen (15) minutes at this time for those individuals who would like the opportunity to address the Members on any matter not listed on the agenda.

- 3. Approval of Meeting Minutes October 26, 2021
- 4. Facility Report
- 5. Other Business
 - a. Memorial Bricks
- 6. 2022 Meeting Dates
- 7. Adjournment

Eric Bailey Library Director

The Village of Lake Bluff and the Lake Bluff Public Library are subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, are requested to contact Eric Bailey, at 234-2540 or TDD number 234-2153 promptly to allow the Library to make reasonable accommodations.